Preliminary Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter0.5(1.0)Amp ◊ Input: 2.3-5.5VDC
RPZ-0.5(1.0)-EVM-1 ◊ Evaluation Module
The RPZ-0.5/1.0-EVM-1 generates a constant output voltage selectable from 1.0V, 1.2V, 1.8V, 2.5V to 3.3V from a DC input in the range from 2.3V to
5.5V. It has a maximum continuous output current 1A. Switching frequency is internally regulated from 1.8MHz to 3MHz. All the functions of the RPZ-

Preliminary Page 5
0.5(1.0)Amp ◊ Input: 2.3-5.5VDC
RPZ-0.5(1.0)-EVM-1 ◊ Evaluation Module
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
BOM
Component Description Manufacturer Part Number Manufacturer Remarks
C1-C5 10μF 10V X7R 0805 CL21B106KPQNNNG SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS -
C6 CAP 1206 not mounted
C7 CAP 0805 not mounted
C9-C13 CAP 0805 not mounted
L1 IND-5.6uH-1.18A RLS-567 RECOM
L2-L8 IND / BEAD not mounted
P1 CONNECTOR 2060-452_998-404 WAGO
P2 CONNECTOR 2060-452_998-404 WAGO
R1, R2, R4 100kΩ 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-07100KL YAGEO
R3 150kΩ 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-07150KL YAGEO
R5 49.9kΩ 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-0749K9L YAGEO
R6 31.6kΩ 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-0731K6L YAGEO
R7 22.1kΩ 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-0722K1L YAGEO
R8-R10, R16 0Ω 0.1W 0603 RC0603JR-070RL YAGEO
R11-R15 RES-0603 not mounted
R17, R18 0Ω 0.1W 0603 not mounted
U1 RPZ-0.5/1.0 MODULE RPZ-0.5/ RPZ-1.0 RECOM